News from...



Contact: Samantha Block Phone: (989) 269-9237 Fax: (989) 269-8277

Email: Samantha.block@northstarathome.com

NORTHSTAR BANK HIRES CALEB HENDERSON

TUSCOLA COUNTY, Mich., October 5, 2017—Caleb Henderson was recently hired as a teller at Northstar Bank in Caro.

Henderson previously worked in the food industry and attended Kingston High School. As a teller, he will assist customers with their banking needs including handling money accurately, answering questions and accepting deposits.

"We are pleased to welcome Caleb to our team," commented Joe Turner, Caro branch manager of Northstar Bank. "His positive attitude, work ethic and commitment to superior customer service will be an asset to the bank."

Caleb Henderson may be reached at (989) 673-1100 or caleb.henderson@northstarathome.com. Northstar Bank's Caro branch is open Monday – Thursday, 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. and Friday 8:30 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.

With assets totaling over \$610.7 million, Northstar Bank employs approximately 100 banking professionals with branches in Akron, Algonac, Ann Arbor, Bad Axe, Caro, Lenox Township, Pigeon, Port Huron, Sandusky, St. Clair and Ubly. Northstar Bank is an independent, locally operated, full-service bank offering a broad range of financial services. Our mission is to guide the way with service, leadership and trust. We are dedicated to building successful relationships within our communities. Please visit our website at www.northstarathome.com. Member FDIC.

EQUAL HOUSING LENDER